

Ô

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19046/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2013 in SA No.224/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

VINAYAK S/O RAMBHAU MIRE (D) THR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DATTANAGAR GRUHA NIRMAN CO-OP.H.S.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 04/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.
Issue notice.
Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master